page 105 and �CAUTIONARY STATEMENT REGARDING FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS� on page 23.

We anticipate that the merger will provide the combined company with financial benefits that include reduced operating expenses. The
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements, while helpful in illustrating the financial characteristics of the combined
company under one set of assumptions, do not reflect the benefits of expected cost savings or opportunities to earn additional revenue, nor do
they reflect business integration costs which Hanmi expects to incur, and, accordingly, do not attempt to predict or suggest future results.

Hanmi currently expects to consummate the merger in the second quarter of 2004, subject to the receipt of all required regulatory approvals
and approval by the stockholders of Hanmi and PUB.

90

Edgar Filing: HANMI FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 123

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
As of September 30, 2003

Hanmi
Financial Pacific Pro Forma Pro Forma

Corporation Union Bank Adjustments Combined

(In thousands)
ASSETS

Cash and due from banks $ 53,314 $ 21,893 $(181,562)(a)
72,000 (c)

58,144 (b) $ 23,789
Federal funds sold � 24,500 � 24,500

Cash and cash equivalents 53,314 46,393 (51,418) 48,289
Term fed funds sold 5,000 � 5,000
Federal Reserve Bank stock 2,935 � 2,935
Federal Home Loan Bank stock 3,848 5,790 9,638
Securities held-to-maturity 1,446 68,272 69,718
Securities available for sale 444,898 94,345 539,243
Loans receivable, net 1,154,584 815,498 1,970,082
Loans held for sale 22,658 5,966 28,624
Due from customers on acceptances 3,301 1,321 4,622
Premises and equipment, net 8,234 6,387 14,621
Accrued interest receivable 6,794 3,340 10,134
Deferred income taxes 4,239 5,857 10,096
Servicing assets 2,249 678 2,927
Goodwill and intangible assets 2,073 � 2,073

208,557 (f)
Excess of purchase over book value of net assets
acquired 6,454 (f) 215,011
Bank-owned life insurance � cash surrender value 11,021 � 11,021
Other real estate owned 122 � 122
Other assets 7,952 3,957 1,856 (b) 13,765

Total assets $1,734,668 $1,057,804 $ 165,449 $2,957,921

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Deposits

Non-interest bearing $ 457,196 $ 242,528 $ 699,724
Interest bearing deposits:

Savings 95,478 54,765 150,243
Time deposits of $100,000 or more 442,567 306,252 748,819
Other time deposits 298,591 96,632 395,223
Money market checking 208,046 137,790 $ � 345,836

Total deposits 1,501,878 837,967 � 2,339,845

Accrued interest payable 3,964 3,236 7,200
Acceptances outstanding 3,301 1,321 4,622
Treasury, tax, and loan remittances 3,508 57 3,565
Other borrowed funds 80,950 105,000 185,950
Junior subordinated debenture 60,000 (b) 60,000
Other liabilities 4,858 2,011 6,454 (f) 13,323

Edgar Filing: HANMI FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 124

Total liabilities 1,598,459 949,592 66,454 2,614,505

Shareholders� Equity
Common stock 14 64,051 (64,051)(e)

4 (c)

6 (d) 24
Additional paid-in capital 101,791 22,309 (22,309)(e)

71,996 (c)

135,201 (d)
308,988

Accumulated other comprehensive income 2,077 53 (53)(e) 2,077
Retained earnings 32,327 21,799 (21,799)(e) 32,327

Total shareholders� equity 136,209 108,212 98,995 343,416

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $1,734,668 $1,057,804 $ 165,449 $2,957,921

See Accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

91

Edgar Filing: HANMI FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 125

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2003

Historical

Hanmi
Financial Pacific Pro Forma Pro Forma

Corporation Union Bank Adjustments Combined

(Note 4)
(In thousands, except per share data)

Interest income:
Interest and fees on loans $ 47,052 $ 31,841 (1,114)(g) $ 77,779
Interest on investments 8,608 4,456 13,064
Interest on federal funds sold 478 616 1,094
Other interest income � 141 141
Interest income adjustment � � $ (1,297)(i) $ (1,297)

Total interest income 56,138 37,054 (2,411) 90,781

Interest expense:
Deposits and other borrowings 15,675 10,272 (768)(g) 25,179
Junior subordinated notes � � 1,895 (h) 1,895

Total interest expense 15,675 10,272 1,127 27,074

Net interest income before provision for loan
losses 40,463 26,782 (3,538) 63,707
Provision for loan losses 4,380 1,300 5,680

Net interest income after provision for loan
losses 36,083 25,482 (3,538) 58,027

Noninterest income:
Service charges on deposit accounts 7,655 4,781 12,436
Gain on sale of loans 1,629 1,801 3,430
Gain on sales of available-for-sale securities 858 100 958
Trade finance fees 2,129 578 2,707
Remittance fees 688 678 1,366
Other service charges and fees 680 1,034 1,714
Bank owned life insurance income 383 � 383
Other income 577 320 � 897

Total noninterest income 14,599 9,292 � 23,891

Noninterest expense:
Salaries and employee benefits 15,511 10,527 26,038
Occupancy and equipment 3,855 3,155 294 (g) 7,304
Data processing 2,310 1,452 3,762
Supplies and communications 1,113 1,079 2,192
Professional fees 939 710 1,649
Advertising and promotion 1,091 547 1,638
Loan referral fees 653 462 1,115
Other operating 3,460 2,532 1,071 (g) 7,063

Edgar Filing: HANMI FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 126

Total noninterest expenses 28,932 20,464 1,365 50,761

Income before income taxes provision 21,750 14,310 (4,903) 31,157
Income tax provision 7,613 5,728 (2,059)(j) 11,282

Net income $ 14,137 $ 8,582 $ (2,844) $ 19,875

Earnings per share data:
Basic $ 1.01 $ 0.81 $ 0.81(k)
Diluted $ 0.99 $ 0.80 $ 0.80(k)
Cash dividends paid per common share $ 0.30 $ 0.10 $ 0.16
Weighted average basic shares outstanding 14,014,959 10,645,963 10,434,433 24,449,392
Weighted average diluted shares outstanding 14,303,419 10,715,290 10,434,433 24,737,852

See Accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

92

Edgar Filing: HANMI FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 127

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2002

Historical

Hanmi
Financial Pacific Pro Forma Pro Forma

Corporation Union Bank Adjustments Combined

(Note 4)
(In thousands, except per share data)

Interest income:
Interest and fees on loans $ 57,319 $ 37,107 $ (1,486)(g) $ 92,940
Interest on investments 11,363 7,992 (51)(g) 19,304
Interest on federal funds sold 925 1,144 2,069
Other interest income � 135 135
Interest income adjustment � � (2,217)(i) (2,217)

Total interest income 69,607 46,378 (3,754) 112,231

Interest expense
Deposits and other borrowings 21,345 13,311 (3,853)(g) 30,803
Junior subordinated notes � � 2,917(h) 2,917

Total interest expense 21,345 13,311 (936) 33,720

Net interest income before provision for loan
losses 48,262 33,067 (2,818) 78,511
Provision for loan losses 4,800 1,100 � 5,900

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 43,462 31,967 (2,818) 72,611

Noninterest income:
Service charges on deposit accounts 9,195 6,484 15,679
Gain on sale of loans 1,875 705 2,580
Gain on sales of available-for-sale securities 3,265 824 4,089
Gain on sale of premises � 1,194 1,194
Trade finance fees 2,410 807 3,217
Remittance fees 786 912 1,698
Other service charges and fees 803 1,226 2,029
Bank owned life insurance income 552 � 552
Change in fair value of interest rate swap 1,368 � 1,368
Other income 659 493 � 1,152

Total noninterest income 20,913 12,645 � 33,558

Noninterest expense:
Salaries and employee benefits 17,931 12,348 30,279
Occupancy and equipment 4,330 4,257 392(g) 8,979
Data processing 2,784 1,942 4,726
Supplies and communications 1,466 1,518 2,984
Professional fees 1,003 1,206 2,209
Advertising and promotion 1,523 845 2,368
Loan referral fees 691 258 949
Impairment charge on investment 4,416 � 4,416

Edgar Filing: HANMI FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 128

Other operating 4,189 3,183 1,429(g) 8,801

Total noninterest expenses 38,333 25,557 1,821 65,711

Income before income taxes provision 26,042 19,055 (4,639) 40,458
Income tax provision 9,012 7,404 (1,949)(j) 14,467

Net income 17,030 11,651 (2,690) 25,991

Earnings per share data:
Basic $ 1.23 $ 1.10 $ 1.07(k)
Diluted $ 1.20 $ 1.09 $ 1.06(k)

Weighted average basic shares outstanding 13,823,785 10,616,017 10,434,433 24,258,218
Weighted average diluted shares outstanding 14,153,246 10,702,092 10,434,433 24,587,679

See Accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

93

Edgar Filing: HANMI FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 129

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

September 30, 2003 and December 31, 2002
(Amounts in thousands, except share amounts)

[…]

adjustments (b) and (c) above at the fully taxable-equivalent rate of 4.3% for the year ended December 31, 2002 and at the fully
taxable-equivalent rate of 3.4% for the nine months ended September 30, 2003, representing Hanmi�s weighted average yield on earning assets
other than loans during such periods.

(j) To reflect the impact of income taxes associated with these pro forma adjustments to operating results at a 42% combined effective
income tax rate.

(k) Pro forma earnings per share was calculated using Hanmi�s historical shares outstanding for the periods presented and the expected
issuance, in a private placement transaction of 3,947,369 shares of Hanmi common stock to partially fund the cash portion of the merger
consideration, as described in pro forma adjustment (c), and approximately 6,487,064 shares of Hanmi common stock, including 366,371
converted options, as part of the merger consideration, as described in Note 2 and pro forma adjustment (d).

For purposes of determining the pro forma earnings per share amounts, the issuance of shares is assumed to have occurred on January 1,
2002.

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Historical Adjustments Combined

(In thousands)
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2003
Weighted average basic shares outstanding 14,015 10,434 24,449
Weighted average diluted shares outstanding 14,303 10,434 24,737

For the Year Ended December 31, 2002
Weighted average basic shares outstanding 13,824 10,434 24,258
Weighted average diluted shares outstanding 14,153 10,434 24,587

98

Edgar Filing: HANMI FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 135

Table of Contents

BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF HANMI�S PRINCIPAL STOCKHOLDERS AND MANAGEMENT

The following table sets forth information pertaining to the beneficial ownership (as defined below) of Hanmi�s common stock by
(1) persons known to Hanmi to own more than five percent of the outstanding shares of Hanmi�s common stock, (2) each director, (3) each
named executive officer of Hanmi and (iv) all directors and executive officers of Hanmi as a group. The information contained herein has been
obtained from Hanmi�s records and from information furnished to Hanmi by each individual or entity. Hanmi�s management knows of no person